

## Pontoon Rack

### Instructions

- Part #: 1006976 - Bolt Bag  
 1006982 - Pontoon Rack - Bent Rack (Set of 4)  
 1007020 - Pontoon Rack - V-Rack (Set of 4)  
 1007006 - Pontoon Rack - Straight Rack (Set of 4)

Parts List			
ITEM	QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
1	4	1005685	Pontoon Rack - (Bent Rack Version)
(1)	4	1005816	Pontoon Rack - (V-Rack Version)
(1)	4	1005772	Pontoon Rack - (Straight Rack Version)
-	1	1006976	Bolt Bag
2	8	1002432	Bolt Hex 3/8-16 x 3.0
3	8	1001802	Nut Flange 3/8-16

Failure to follow instructions may result in personal injury and may invalidate the applicable warranty.

**Step 1.** Set pontoon racks on the front and rear lift rack in desired positions. Make sure to place the front pontoon racks in line with rear pontoon racks.

**Step 2.** Insert two 3/8 x 3 hex bolts through bolt holes on the bottom of each of the pontoon racks.

**Step 3.** Once pontoon racks are in line from front to rear and adjusted to proper distance to fit your pontoon, thread 3/8 flange nuts onto the hex bolts and tighten to secure in place.

